Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 February 2026.

Consent Number
AUT.002135.01.05

AUT.002361.01.05

AUT.002773.01.03

AUT.002773.02.02

AUT.002773.04.02

AUT.002773.05.02

AUT.002773.06.02

AUT.002773.08.02

AUT.002773.11.01

AUT.003383.01.04

AUT.004396.01.04

AUT.006849.01.05

AUT.006849.02.04

AUT.006849.03.03
AUT.006849.04.01

AUT.007209.01.05

AUT.007213.01.03

AUT.007213.02.03

AUT.007213.03.02

Consent Holder

D M McNaughton &
J A McNaughton

Savey Investments
Limited

Imerys Ceramics New
Zealand Limited

Hakaru Farm Trust

Sherwood Park Golf
Club

Huband Contractors
Limited

Waipu Golf Club
Incorporated

Onyx Capital Limited

Consent Description

Groundwater take for irrigation of
horticultural crops at Ngunguru Road,
Glenbervie.

Take and use water from two bores
at Bint Road, Maungakaramea.
Discharge wastewater to Waipapa
Stream.

Discharge stormwater to land and
water at Matauri Bay.

Earthworks and extraction at Matauri
Bay.

Take water from Waipapa Stream at
Matauri Bay.

Groundwater take for quarry
dewatering at Matauri Bay.

Divert stormwater during land
disturbance activities at Matauri Bay.
Discharge dust during quarrying
activities at Matauri Bay.

Take water for irrigation at Stewart
Road, Hakaru.

Groundwater take for a golf club at
Millington Road, Maunu, Whangarei.
Extract rock and remove overburden
from a quarry at Waihue.

Discharge stormwater to ground from
land disturbance activities.

Divert stormwater.

Discharge contaminants to air from a
quarry at Waihue.

Take groundwater for irrigation of a
golf course at State Highway 1,
Ruakaka.

Dam an unnamed tributary of the
Otakaranga Stream at Pukeatua
Road, Maungatapere.

Water take from a reservoir (behind a
dam) at Pukeatua Road,
Maungatapere.

Use a dam on the bed of an unnamed
tributary at Pukeatua Road,
Maungatapere.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.010692.06.03 —
AUT.010692.14.03

AUT.012071.01.02

AUT.019507.01.03

AUT.029769.01.02

AUT.036602.01.02

AUT.047083.01.01

AUT.047157.01.01 -
AUT.047157.04.01

AUT.047175.01.01 -
AUT.047175.08.01

Whangarei District
Council - Parks

Waikopu Avocados
Limited

Stoneleigh Orchard
Limited

C & S Jaunay Limited

Rehm & Filippova
Trust

Moana New Zealand
Limited

B Paxton

Waimarie O Whatitiri
Marae Trust
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Consent Description

Coastal Marine Area Reclamation,
Pataua South.

Coastal Marine Area Reclamation,
Pataua South.

Coastal Marine Area Dredging,
Pataua South.

Coastal Marine Area Deposit dredged
material, Pataua South.

Coastal Marine Area Structure,
Pataua South.

Coastal Marine Area Structure,
Pataua South.

Riparian Management Zone
Earthworks, Pataua South.

Riparian Management Zone
Discharge stormwater, Pataua South.
Riparian Management Zone Divert
stormwater, Pataua South.
Groundwater take for irrigation at
Kimberley Road, Ngataki.
Groundwater take for irrigation at
Ngunguru Road, Glenbervie.

Take surface water for irrigation at
Jackson Road, Maungatapere.

Take groundwater for irrigation at
Tangihua Road, Maungakaramea.
Anchorage area in the coastal marine
area adjacent to a marine farm in the
Whangaroa Harbour.

Site development earthworks in a
flood hazard zone near a wetland at
Komiti Road, Tinopai.

Divert stormwater during site
development earthworks at Komiti
Road, Tinopai.

Discharge stormwater during site
development earthworks at Komiti
Road, Tinopai.

Clear vegetation for site development
earthworks near a wetland at Komiti
Road, Tinopai.

Earthworks for a disposal site
development at Draffin Road, Poroti.
Divert stormwater for earthworks at
Draffin Road, Poroti, Whangarei.
Discharge stormwater for earthworks
at Draffin Road, Poroti, Whangarei.
Clear vegetation near a wetland at
Draffin Road, Poroti, Whangarei.
Divert water near a wetland at
Draffin Road, Poroti, Whangarei.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.047218.01.01 -
AUT.047218.03.01

AUT.047229.01.01 -
AUT.047229.03.01

AUT.047232.01.01 -
AUT.047232.02.01

AUT.047236.01.01 -
AUT.047236.02.01

AUT.047241.01.01 -
AUT.047241.03.01

AUT.047250.01.01 -
AUT.047250.03.01

AUT.047253.01.01 -
AUT.047253.03.01

Kerikeri Irrigation
Company Limited

Kainga Ora - Homes &
Communities

Ngatiwai Ki
Whangaruru Whenua
Topu Trust

Atawhai Trust

D Bellamy Family Trust

Taraire Tahi Limited

L Davies
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Consent Description

Discharge water near a wetland at
Draffin Road, Poroti, Whangarei.
Discharge wastewater at Draffin
Road, Poroti, Whangarei.

Discharge wastewater odour at
Draffin Road, Poroti, Whangarei.
Vegetation clearance at Waimate
North Road, Kerikeri.

Clear vegetation in and near a
wetland at Waimate North Road,
Kerikeri.

Discharge chemicals to air at
Waimate North Road, Kerikeri.
Earthworks in a flood hazard zone at
Allen Bell Drive, Kaitaia.

Divert stormwater for earthworks at
Allen Bell Drive, Kaitaia.

Discharge stormwater for earthworks
at Allen Bell Drive, Kaitaia.
Discharge papakainga wastewater at
Rawhiti Road, Whangaruru.
Discharge wastewater odour for a
papakainga at Russell Road,
Whangaruru.

Harvesting on Red Zone land at
Wright Road, Titoki.

Replanting radiata pine on red zoned
land at Wright Road, Titoki.
Earthworks for a new effluent pond
at Island Road, Turiwiri, Dargaville.
Divert stormwater for effluent pond
works at Island Road, Turiwiri,
Dargaville.

Discharge stormwater for effluent
pond works at Island Road, Turiwiri,
Dargaville.

Earthworks for accessways and
building platforms at Riddell Road,
Kerikeri.

Stormwater diversion during
earthworks at Riddell Road, Kerikeri.
Stormwater discharge during
earthworks at Riddell Road, Kerikeri.
Bore construction at Edginton Road,
Glenbervie.

Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at Edginton Road,
Glenbervie.

Discharge contaminants to water for
bore construction at Edginton Road,
Glenbervie.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.047258.01.01 -
AUT.047258.03.01

AUT.047259.01.01 -
AUT.047259.03.01

AUT.047261.01.01 -
AUT.047261.06.01

AUT.047289.01.01 -
AUT.047289.03.01

Marsden City Limited
Partnership

G S Dairy Co Limited

Whangarei District
Council - Roading

New Zealand
Transport Agency -
Waka Kotahi
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Consent Description

Bore construction at Theodore Drive,
Ruakaka.

Discharge to land for bore
construction at Theodore Drive,
Ruakaka.

Discharge to water for bore
construction at Theodore Drive,
Ruakaka.

Earthworks to enlarge an effluent
pond at Access Road, Ruawai.

Divert stormwater during earthworks
at Access Road, Riawai.

Discharge stormwater during
earthworks at Access Road, Riawai.
Slip remediation works at Whangarei
Heads School Road, Whangarei.
Divert stormwater for slip
remediation works at Whangarei
Heads Road, Whangarei.

Discharge stormwater for slip
remediation works at Whangarei
Heads Road, Whangarei.

Divert an unnamed stream for works
at Whangarei Heads Road,
Whangarei.

Clear vegetation for slip remediation
works at Whangarei Heads Road,
Whangarei

Culvert at Whangarei Heads Road,
Whangarei.

Slip repair works adjacent to State
Highway 1, Akerama Curves,
Hukerenui.

Divert stormwater at State Highway
1, Akerama Curves, Hukerenui.
Stormwater discharge to land at State
Highway 1, Akerama Curves,
Hukerenui.




