

# Consents Decisions and Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 February 2026.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.002135.01.05	D M McNaughton & J A McNaughton	Groundwater take for irrigation of horticultural crops at Ngunguru Road, Glenbervie.
AUT.002361.01.05	Savey Investments Limited	Take and use water from two bores at Bint Road, Maungakaramea.
AUT.002773.01.03	Imerys Ceramics New Zealand Limited	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ Discharge wastewater to Waipapa Stream.</li> </ul>
AUT.002773.02.02		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ Discharge stormwater to land and water at Matauri Bay.</li> </ul>
AUT.002773.04.02		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ Earthworks and extraction at Matauri Bay.</li> </ul>
AUT.002773.05.02		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ Take water from Waipapa Stream at Matauri Bay.</li> </ul>
AUT.002773.06.02		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ Groundwater take for quarry dewatering at Matauri Bay.</li> </ul>
AUT.002773.08.02		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ Divert stormwater during land disturbance activities at Matauri Bay.</li> </ul>
AUT.002773.11.01		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ Discharge dust during quarrying activities at Matauri Bay.</li> </ul>
AUT.003383.01.04		Hakaru Farm Trust
AUT.004396.01.04	Sherwood Park Golf Club	Groundwater take for a golf club at Millington Road, Maunu, Whangārei.
AUT.006849.01.05	Huband Contractors Limited	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ Extract rock and remove overburden from a quarry at Waihue.</li> </ul>
AUT.006849.02.04		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ Discharge stormwater to ground from land disturbance activities.</li> </ul>
AUT.006849.03.03		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ Divert stormwater.</li> </ul>
AUT.006849.04.01		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ Discharge contaminants to air from a quarry at Waihue.</li> </ul>
AUT.007209.01.05	Waipu Golf Club Incorporated	Take groundwater for irrigation of a golf course at State Highway 1, Ruakākā.
AUT.007213.01.03	Onyx Capital Limited	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ Dam an unnamed tributary of the Otakaranga Stream at Pukeatua Road, Maungatāpere.</li> </ul>
AUT.007213.02.03		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ Water take from a reservoir (behind a dam) at Pukeatua Road, Maungatāpere.</li> </ul>
AUT.007213.03.02		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ Use a dam on the bed of an unnamed tributary at Pukeatua Road, Maungatāpere.</li> </ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.010692.06.03 – AUT.010692.14.03	Whangarei District Council - Parks	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ Coastal Marine Area Reclamation, Pātaua South.</li> <li>▪ Coastal Marine Area Reclamation, Pātaua South.</li> <li>▪ Coastal Marine Area Dredging, Pātaua South.</li> <li>▪ Coastal Marine Area Deposit dredged material, Pātaua South.</li> <li>▪ Coastal Marine Area Structure, Pātaua South.</li> <li>▪ Coastal Marine Area Structure, Pātaua South.</li> <li>▪ Riparian Management Zone Earthworks, Pātaua South.</li> <li>▪ Riparian Management Zone Discharge stormwater, Pātaua South.</li> <li>▪ Riparian Management Zone Divert stormwater, Pātaua South.</li> </ul>
AUT.012071.01.02	Waikopu Avocados Limited	Groundwater take for irrigation at Kimberley Road, Ngataki.
AUT.019507.01.03	Stoneleigh Orchard Limited	Groundwater take for irrigation at Ngunguru Road, Glenbervie.
AUT.029769.01.02	C & S Jaunay Limited	Take surface water for irrigation at Jackson Road, Maungatāpere.
AUT.036602.01.02	Rehm & Filippova Trust	Take groundwater for irrigation at Tangihua Road, Maungakaramea.
AUT.047083.01.01	Moana New Zealand Limited	Anchorage area in the coastal marine area adjacent to a marine farm in the Whangaroa Harbour.
AUT.047157.01.01 – AUT.047157.04.01	B Paxton	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ Site development earthworks in a flood hazard zone near a wetland at Komiti Road, Tinopai.</li> <li>▪ Divert stormwater during site development earthworks at Komiti Road, Tinopai.</li> <li>▪ Discharge stormwater during site development earthworks at Komiti Road, Tinopai.</li> <li>▪ Clear vegetation for site development earthworks near a wetland at Komiti Road, Tinopai.</li> </ul>
AUT.047175.01.01 – AUT.047175.08.01	Waimarie O Whatitiri Marae Trust	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ Earthworks for a disposal site development at Draffin Road, Porotī.</li> <li>▪ Divert stormwater for earthworks at Draffin Road, Porotī, Whangārei.</li> <li>▪ Discharge stormwater for earthworks at Draffin Road, Porotī, Whangārei.</li> <li>▪ Clear vegetation near a wetland at Draffin Road, Porotī, Whangārei.</li> <li>▪ Divert water near a wetland at Draffin Road, Porotī, Whangārei.</li> </ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ Discharge water near a wetland at Draffin Road, Porotī, Whangārei.</li> <li>▪ Discharge wastewater at Draffin Road, Porotī, Whangārei.</li> <li>▪ Discharge wastewater odour at Draffin Road, Porotī, Whangārei.</li> </ul>
AUT.047218.01.01 – AUT.047218.03.01	Kerikeri Irrigation Company Limited	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ Vegetation clearance at Waimate North Road, Kerikeri.</li> <li>▪ Clear vegetation in and near a wetland at Waimate North Road, Kerikeri.</li> <li>▪ Discharge chemicals to air at Waimate North Road, Kerikeri.</li> </ul>
AUT.047229.01.01 – AUT.047229.03.01	Kainga Ora - Homes & Communities	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ Earthworks in a flood hazard zone at Allen Bell Drive, Kaitāia.</li> <li>▪ Divert stormwater for earthworks at Allen Bell Drive, Kaitāia.</li> <li>▪ Discharge stormwater for earthworks at Allen Bell Drive, Kaitāia.</li> </ul>
AUT.047232.01.01 – AUT.047232.02.01	Ngatiwai Ki Whangaruru Whenua Topu Trust	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ Discharge papakāinga wastewater at Rāwhiti Road, Whangaruru.</li> <li>▪ Discharge wastewater odour for a papakāinga at Russell Road, Whangaruru.</li> </ul>
AUT.047236.01.01 – AUT.047236.02.01	Atawhai Trust	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ Harvesting on Red Zone land at Wright Road, Titoki.</li> <li>▪ Replanting radiata pine on red zoned land at Wright Road, Titoki.</li> </ul>
AUT.047241.01.01 – AUT.047241.03.01	D Bellamy Family Trust	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ Earthworks for a new effluent pond at Island Road, Turiwiri, Dargaville.</li> <li>▪ Divert stormwater for effluent pond works at Island Road, Turiwiri, Dargaville.</li> <li>▪ Discharge stormwater for effluent pond works at Island Road, Turiwiri, Dargaville.</li> </ul>
AUT.047250.01.01 – AUT.047250.03.01	Taraire Tahī Limited	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ Earthworks for accessways and building platforms at Riddell Road, Kerikeri.</li> <li>▪ Stormwater diversion during earthworks at Riddell Road, Kerikeri.</li> <li>▪ Stormwater discharge during earthworks at Riddell Road, Kerikeri.</li> </ul>
AUT.047253.01.01 – AUT.047253.03.01	L Davies	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ Bore construction at Edginton Road, Glenbervie.</li> <li>▪ Discharge contaminants to land for bore construction at Edginton Road, Glenbervie.</li> <li>▪ Discharge contaminants to water for bore construction at Edginton Road, Glenbervie.</li> </ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.047258.01.01 – AUT.047258.03.01	Marsden City Limited Partnership	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ Bore construction at Theodore Drive, Ruakākā.</li> <li>▪ Discharge to land for bore construction at Theodore Drive, Ruakākā.</li> <li>▪ Discharge to water for bore construction at Theodore Drive, Ruakākā.</li> </ul>
AUT.047259.01.01 – AUT.047259.03.01	G S Dairy Co Limited	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ Earthworks to enlarge an effluent pond at Access Road, Rūāwai.</li> <li>▪ Divert stormwater during earthworks at Access Road, Rūāwai.</li> <li>▪ Discharge stormwater during earthworks at Access Road, Rūāwai.</li> </ul>
AUT.047261.01.01 – AUT.047261.06.01	Whangarei District Council - Roading	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ Slip remediation works at Whangārei Heads School Road, Whangārei.</li> <li>▪ Divert stormwater for slip remediation works at Whangārei Heads Road, Whangārei.</li> <li>▪ Discharge stormwater for slip remediation works at Whangārei Heads Road, Whangārei.</li> <li>▪ Divert an unnamed stream for works at Whangārei Heads Road, Whangārei.</li> <li>▪ Clear vegetation for slip remediation works at Whangārei Heads Road, Whangārei</li> <li>▪ Culvert at Whangārei Heads Road, Whangārei.</li> </ul>
AUT.047289.01.01 – AUT.047289.03.01	New Zealand Transport Agency - Waka Kotahi	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ Slip repair works adjacent to State Highway 1, Akerama Curves, Hukerenui.</li> <li>▪ Divert stormwater at State Highway 1, Akerama Curves, Hukerenui.</li> <li>▪ Stormwater discharge to land at State Highway 1, Akerama Curves, Hukerenui.</li> </ul>